agency from participation in this transaction.  

2) Certification Regarding Debarment and Suspension (Successful Bidder Regarding 
Lower Tier Participants). 

a) The successful bidder, by administering each lower tier subcontract that exceeds 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) as a “covered transaction”, must verify that 
each lower tier participant of a “covered transaction” under the project is not 
presently debarred or otherwise disqualified from participation in this federally 
assisted project.  The successful bidder will accomplish this by: